Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 5
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAP00000Z1
Revision No:
4
This is to certify:
that the Pipe Couplings
with type designation(s)
PYPLOK DM series (DM20, DM60, DM80), PYPLOK DP40 series (DP40N & DP40M)
issued to
Tube-Mac Piping Technologies Ltd
Stoney Creek, ON, Canada
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV-OS-D101 – Marine and machinery systems and equipment, Edition July 2021
DNV class programme DNV-CP-0185 – Type approval – Mechanical joints
Application:
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on vessels classed by DNV.
Type: Temperature range: Max. working press.: Sizes:
PYPLOK DM series
(DM20, DM60, DM80)
-55°C to +205°C
(dependent on the
sealing)
215 bar to 483 bar (dependent
on the material, size & type)
1/4" to 2" (DM20 and
DM60) - 6 to 60 mm
(DM80)
PYPLOK DP40 series
(DP40N & DP40M)
-55°C to +205°C
(dependent on the
sealing)
25 - 31 - 35 bar (dependent on
the size)
2 1/2" - 3" - 4" & OD:
44.5 & 57 mm
Issued at Høvik on 2025-01-13
for DNV
Digitally Signed By:
Bosman van der Merwe
Location: DNV Høvik, Norway
This Certificate is valid until 2026-12-31.
DNV local unit: Montreal
Approval Engineer: Sarah Miller
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job ID: 262.1-028341-4
Certificate no.: TAP00000Z1
Revision No: 4
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
Swage type compression coupling with two O-ring seals at each end. Approved Fire-Resistant type in accordance with
ISO 19921/2, 8min Dry /22min Wet Test.
Materials: Carbon steel        ASTM A350 Gr.LF2 Class 1
Stainless steel        ASTM A479 Gr.316, S32205, S32750, S31803
Copper Nickel alloy     70/30 CuNi, Alloy C71500
Application/Limitation
Maximum working pressure:
DM20 DP40N series
Size Stainless
Steel Carbon Steel Copper